Competition Results

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Score Individual
1 Avon 679 539
2 Devon 619 499
3 Gloucestershire 582 482
4  Dorset 497 457

P8
70
60
50

0

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
60
50
40

Date
21 Feb 2015



Athlete Results

Competition:

South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

BibNo Athlete

Ranking

1
2
3
4

188 Alex Crofts
3 Tommy D'Cruz
191 Henry Cox
190 Fred North
1 Jon Cowling
192 Jack Holbrook
187 Adam Major
18 Dominic Biss
5 Sebastian Ford
15 Alex Eaglestone
16 Max King
12 Toby Randerson
17 Lewis Carter
9 Jack Howlett
11 James Tufnalil
10 Michael Cornes
8 Matthew Joliffe
19 Drew Dixon
2 James Reader
4 James Woodward

189 Christian Sweeney

6 Adam Denley
20 Alex Hards
7 William Bedford
21 Aaron Roper
193 Keniele Wilks

Team

Avon

Devon

Avon

Avon

Devon

Avon

Avon
Gloucestershire
Devon
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Dorset
Gloucestershire
Dorset

Dorset

Dorset

Dorset
Gloucestershire
Devon

Devon

Avon

Devon
Gloucestershire
Devon
Gloucestershire
Avon

Score

140
139
135
134
130
130
127
125
122
121
120
118
116
114
113
112
111
109
108
103
102

97

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre
2LR 4LR S SB SLJ
50 42
41 48
38 50 47
40 48
41 39 50
50 42 38
46 34 47
46 38 41
42 36
33 46
44 35 41
46 28 44
36 40
28 50 36
33 44
46 32
32 45 34
34 45
48 30 30
36 35 32
38 32
30 30
30 39 28

STJ

48
50

46

44

42

40

36
34

30

32

VI

Date
21 Feb 2015



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Devon

Team Results

Gloucestershire

Dorset

Comp No Name

187
187
187
188
188
188
189
189
189
190
190
190
191
191
191
192
192
192

Adam Major
Adam Major
Adam Major

Alex Crofts

Alex Crofts

Alex Crofts
Christian Sweeney
Christian Sweeney
Christian Sweeney
Fred North

Fred North

Fred North

Henry Cox

Henry Cox

Henry Cox

Jack Holbrook
Jack Holbrook
Jack Holbrook

Score
679
619
582
497

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4R
SB
ST
2LR
SB
SLJ
4R
SB
SLJ

Individual
539
499
482
457

P8
70
60
50

0

Perfl

21.4
7.55
2.22
20.6
8.39
7.55
a7.7
7.34
6.45
47.3

85
6.80
21.7

90
2.34
44.7

80
2.10

Venue:

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
60
50
40

Perf2

7.30
2.24

9.93
7.70

0.00

6.10

6.98

2.19

2.13

Perf3

7.00
2.36

9.86
7.79

0.00

6.59

7.09

2.36

2.10

Perf4

Avon (red)

Best
21.4
7.55
2.36
20.6
9.93
7.79
47.7
7.34
6.59
47.3

85
7.09
21.7

90
2.36
44.7

80
2.13

Date

21 Feb 2015
Ranking Points
2= 46
9 34
2= 47
1 50
5 42
2 48
7 38
10 32
10 32
6 40
2 48
3 46
7 38
1 50
2= 47
1 50
5 42
7 38



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Devon

Team Results

Gloucestershire

Dorset

Comp No Name

NOOOOUGOUA,rRARPRWWWNDNNRERRPE

Jon Cowling

Jon Cowling

Jon Cowling
James Reader
James Reader
James Reader
Tommy D'Cruz
Tommy D'Cruz
Tommy D'Cruz
James Woodward
James Woodward
James Woodward
Sebastian Ford
Sebastian Ford
Sebastian Ford
Adam Denley
Adam Denley
Adam Denley
William Bedford

Score
679
619
582
497

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
STJ

Individual
539
499
482
457

P8
70
60
50

0

Perfl
21.5
70
2.63
45.0
62
1.95
21.5
11.15
7.67
48.4
68
2.07
46.8
8.45
6.18
22.4
6.31
6.64
7.23

Venue:

Devon (orange)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
60
50
40

Perf2

2.58

1.93

11.40

7.63

2.04

8.40
6.92

6.07
6.44
6.66

Perf3

2.63

2.05

10.27

8.01

2.07

8.66
7.03

6.62
6.76
6.73

Perf4

Best
215
70
2.63
45.0
62
2.05
215
11.40
8.01
48.4
68
2.07
46.8
8.66
7.03
22.4
6.62
6.76
7.23

Date

21 Feb 2015
Ranking Points
5= 41
6= 39
1 50
2 48
11 30
11 30
= 41

2 48
1 50
8 36
= 35
10 32
5 42
8 36
4 44
11 30
11 30
7 38



Competition:

South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team

1 Avon
Devon

Team Results

2
3 Gloucestershire
4

Dorset

Comp No Name

Matthew Joliffe
Matthew Joliffe
Matthew Joliffe
Jack Howlett
Jack Howlett
Jack Howlett
Michael Cornes
Michael Cornes
Michael Cornes
James Tufnail
James Tufnail
James Tufnalil
Toby Randerson
Toby Randerson
Toby Randerson

Score
679
619
582
497

Event

4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
539
499
482
457

P8
70
60
50

0

Perfl
51.3
84
2.05
23.3
15.35
2.07
45.6
66
6.32
22.2
10.20
6.38
21.4
60
2.23

Venue:

Dorset (green)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
60
50
40

Perf2

2.05
13.38
2.12
6.37
9.13
6.61

2.34

Perf3

2.09
13.87
2.07
6.69
8.92
6.73

2.31

Perf4

Best
51.3
84
2.09
23.3
15.35
2.12
45.6
66
6.69
22.2
10.20
6.73
21.4
60
2.34

Date

21 Feb 2015
Ranking Points
10 32
3= 45

9 34
12 28
1 50

8 36

3 46
10 32
9 34

= 33

4 44

8 36

= 46

12 28
4 44



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team

Avon
Devon

Team Results

Gloucestershire

Dorset

Comp No Name

15
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
17
18
18
18
19
19
19
20
20
20

Alex Eaglestone
Alex Eaglestone
Alex Eaglestone
Max King

Max King

Max King

Lewis Carter
Lewis Carter
Lewis Carter
Dominic Biss
Dominic Biss
Dominic Biss
Drew Dixon
Drew Dixon
Drew Dixon
Alex Hards
Alex Hards

Alex Hards

Score
679
619
582
497

Event

2LR
S
STJ
4R
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4R
SB
STJ
4R
SB
SLJ

Individual
539
499
482
457

P8
70
60
50

0

Perfl
22.2
11.26
6.83
46.3
68
2.27
21.9
9.59
6.75
21.4
8.43
2.27
49.8
84
6.43
52.4
70
1.93

Venue:

Gloucestershire (blue)

Torbay Leisure Centre

4x2
70
60
50
40

Perf2

10.80

6.90

2.28

9.23
6.76

8.58

2.28

6.29

1.95

Perf3

11.07

6.91

2.28

9.30
6.77

5.54

1.95

Perf4 Best
22.2
11.26
6.91
46.3
68
2.28
21.9
9.59
6.77
21.4
9.04
2.28
49.8
84
6.43
52.4
70
1.95

Date

21 Feb 2015
Ranking Points
= 33

3 46
5 42
4 44
= 35
= 41

8 36
6 40
6 40
2= 46
7 38
= 41

9 34
= 45
11 30
11 30
= 39
12 28



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2=
2=
2=
5=
5=

7

8
o=
o=

11
12

Team

Avon

Avon

Dorset
Gloucestershire
Devon

Devon

Avon
Gloucestershire
Dorset
Gloucestershire
Devon

Dorset

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Red
Green
Blue
Orange
Orange
Red
Blue
Green
Blue
Orange
Green

BibNo

188
187
12
18

191
17
11
15

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Alex Crofts
Adam Major
Toby Randerson
Dominic Biss
Jon Cowling
Tommy D'Cruz
Henry Cox
Lewis Carter
James Tufnalil
Alex Eaglestone
Adam Denley
Jack Howlett

Best

20.6
21.4
21.4
21.4
21.5
215
21.7
21.9
22.2
22.2
22.4
23.3

2 Lap Race

Points

50
46
46
46
41
41
38
36
33
33
30
28

Date
21 Feb 2015



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

el

PO OVWO~NOOULA WNE

Team

Avon

Devon

Dorset
Gloucestershire
Devon

Avon

Avon

Devon
Gloucestershire
Dorset
Gloucestershire

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Orange
Green
Blue
Orange
Red
Red
Orange
Blue
Green
Blue

BibNo
192

10
16

190
189

19

20

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Jack Holbrook
James Reader
Michael Cornes
Max King
Sebastian Ford
Fred North

Christian Sweeney
James Woodward

Drew Dixon
Matthew Joliffe
Alex Hards

Best

44.7
45.0
45.6
46.3
46.8
47.3
47.7
48.4
49.8
51.3
52.4

4 Lap Race

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Date
21 Feb 2015



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Avon Red
2 03 Devon Orange
3 05 Gloucestershire Blue

8 Lap Paarlauf

Torbay Leisure Centre

Venue:

Heat Final
1:28.2 0.0
1:30.7 0.0
1:31.6 0.0

Performance
1:28.2

1:30.7
1:31.6

Points
70.0

60.0
50.0

Date
21 Feb 2015



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour

1 01 Avon Red

2 03 Devon Orange
3 05 Gloucestershire Blue

4 04 Dorset Green

Heat

1:24.5
1:25.7
1:29.0
1:32.1

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Torbay Leisure Centre

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:24.5
1:25.7
1:29.0
1:32.1

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
21 Feb 2015



Competition:

South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

el

PO OVWO~NOOULA WNE

Team

Dorset

Devon
Gloucestershire
Dorset

Avon
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Devon

Avon

Avon

Devon

Results Sheet

Colour

Green
Orange
Blue
Green
Red
Blue
Blue
Orange
Red
Red
Orange

BibNo

15
11
188
17
18

187
189

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Jack Howlett
Tommy D'Cruz
Alex Eaglestone
James Tufnail
Alex Crofts
Lewis Carter
Dominic Biss
Sebastian Ford
Adam Major
Christian Sweeney
Adam Denley

Best

15.35
11.40
11.26
10.20
9.93
9.59
9.04
8.66
7.55
7.34
6.62

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

Shot

Date
21 Feb 2015



Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2

5

8=

10
11
12

Team

Avon

Avon

Dorset
Gloucestershire
Avon

Devon
Gloucestershire
Devon
Gloucestershire
Dorset

Devon

Dorset

Results Sheet

Colour

Red
Red
Green
Blue
Red
Orange
Blue
Orange
Blue
Green
Orange
Green

BibNo

191
190

19
192

20

16
10

12

Venue:

Speed Bounce

Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Henry Cox

Fred North
Matthew Joliffe
Drew Dixon
Jack Holbrook
Jon Cowling
Alex Hards
James Woodward
Max King
Michael Cornes
James Reader
Toby Randerson

Total

90
85
84
84
80
70
70
68
68
66
62
60

Points

50
48
45
45
42
39
39
35
35
32
30
28

Date
21 Feb 2015



Results Sheet

Competition:
South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Team Colour
1 Devon Orange
2= Avon Red
2= Avon Red
4 Dorset Green
5= Gloucestershire Blue
5= Gloucestershire Blue
7 Avon Red
8 Dorset Green
9 Dorset Green
10 Devon Orange
11 Devon Orange
12 Gloucestershire Blue

BibNo

187
191

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Jon Cowling
Adam Major
Henry Cox

Toby Randerson
Max King
Dominic Biss
Jack Holbrook
Jack Howlett
Matthew Joliffe
James Woodward
James Reader
Alex Hards

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.63
2.36
2.36
2.34
2.28
2.28
2.13
2.12
2.09
2.07
2.05
1.95

Points

50
47
47
44
41
41
38
36
34
32
30
28

Date
21 Feb 2015



Competition:

South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

el

PO OVWO~NOOULA WNE

Team

Devon

Avon

Avon

Devon
Gloucestershire
Gloucestershire
Devon

Dorset

Dorset

Avon
Gloucestershire
Devon

Results Sheet

Colour

Orange
Red
Red
Orange
Blue
Blue
Orange
Green
Green
Red
Blue
Orange

BibNo

188
190

15
17

11
10
189
19

Venue:
Torbay Leisure Centre

Name

Tommy D'Cruz
Alex Crofts

Fred North
Sebastian Ford
Alex Eaglestone
Lewis Carter
Adam Denley
James Tufnail
Michael Cornes
Christian Sweeney
Drew Dixon
William Bedford

Standing Triple Jump

Best

8.01
7.79
7.09
7.03
6.91
6.77
6.76
6.73
6.69
6.59
6.43
7.23

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30

0

Date
21 Feb 2015



